

V
ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11078-
11079/2011

JAI BHARAT GUM & CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kr. Punna, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps, as per
Supreme Court Rules, in view of disclosure by some Advocate,
who had appeared for some respondent on 13.12.2011.

If appropriate steps are not taken before 27.2.2012,
list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd